
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1876
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2014
IMPORT OF PULSES
Jaiswal Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantity and value of pulses imported by the Government agencies during each of the last three years and the current year along with the subsidy provided to these agencies, agency-wise; and

(b) the profit earned by these agencies as a result of such transactions during the said period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRI RAOSAHEB PATIL DANVE)

(a) & (b):The requisite details are given at Annexure.
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